C.
. W

CCONEED

O‘ld&ndleonDlt“Ct SEPTEMBER MEETING

Chapter S C‘

J The first meeting of the fall season
will be our customary covered dish

Georgia AnnELsen supper at 6 PM Sunday September 15 at
N\ Keowee-Toxaway State Park Meeting House.
\ Everyone please mark your calendar for

- $\ the date of Sept. 15. This will be our

) . first meeting since our summer rest. As
, / A¢Ek?f7,§7 customary, we will have a covered dish
Hovse dinner meeting for which you should
bring a covered dish and also your own
ZL A? 7o eating utensils. The chapter will
ZKe Par furnish ice, paper plates, cups and
Hwy.]] — napkins.
/(eawee A To This event is a good time to share your
Prchens f finds during the summer as well as visit

with our spouses and other guests.

\ There will be a brief business meeting
T2 Cleswrt Son | following the meal.

PENDLETON NEWSLETTER

vol.. 5 NO. 7 Septemher 1491

EDITORS NOTE

I am sorry to need to report that I have submitted my resignation as Editor
of this NEWSLETTER, effective following this issue. I have been having too
much problem with my eyes to cope with all the reading needed to get an
issue together. Please support my successor by sending him/her articles,
data, etc. I assure you that the Editor cannot do it all.

TO JOIN THIS CHAPTER
INDIVIDUAL $12.00 FAMILY $16.00 ASSOCIATE $8.00

MAIL TO: Don Moore, 212 N. B Street, Easley, SC 29640. Make checks
payable to 0ld Pendleton Genealogical Society.

1991 OFFICERS

President Vice President Secretary
Dell Millar Mrs. Trudy Garner Judy Millar
1255 Dyar Rd. 1155 Wells Hwy. 1255 Dyar Rd.
Seneca, SC 29678 Seneca, SC 29678 Seneca,SC 29678
Treasurer Newsletter Editor

Don Moore Edwin H. Vedder

212 North B Street 11 Riverpoint Villas

Easley, 5C 29640 Clemson,SC 29631

9-49



NOTICES

Coweta Co., GA 1970 Census:--Soft back, 8 1/2 x 11. price $17.50 plus $3.00
postage and handling. Make check payable to Coweta County Fenealogical
Society and mail to them at P. 0. Box 1014, Newman, GA 30264

U. S. CENSUS BUREAU - Age Search Function:- This function has been moved to
Bureau of the Census, P. 0. Box 1545, Jeffersonville, IN 47131. They w1ll
send you, on request, forms for ordering searches.

RECOLLECTIONS AND REMINISCENCES, 1861 - 1865, through World War I,Volume II.
The South Carolina Division, United Daughters of the Confederacy has
assembled a 14,000 page collection, in ring binders, of Original History,
Reminiccenses of Confedererate veterans, Letters written by Confederate
soldiers, Newspaper accounts and numerous rolls. They plan to publish 12
volumes of material drawn from this collection.

Volume I is an uncensored account of life during the years 1861- 1865. It
serves as an introduction to other Volumes.

Volume II includes primarily letters written on battlefields or in camps but
also contains rolls, Honor Rolls and cemetery records.

For additional information, call or write Mrs. Nevon Fouche Jeffcoat, 6154
6154 Hampton Ridge Rd. Columbia, SC 29209-1387 or order, price is $35.00 per
copy plus $3.00 each copy for shipping from Mrs. T. B. (Myra) Swinson, 1040
Fieldstone Rd., Chapin, SC 29036. Make check payable to UDC Preservation of
RRR Committee.

185090 UNITED STATES CENSUS
Pickens District
Eastern District
Free Inhabitants in the District of Pickens
Enumeration begun on 19th of July, 1850
F. N. Garvin, Assistant Marshall

House Family Name Age Sex Occupation Estate Birth

33 533 John Clardy 33 M Farming SC
Rebecca Clardy 30 F SC
Robert H. Clardy 9 M SC
Camelia C. " 8 F SC
Frances A. " 5 F SC
Harriet M. " 1 F sC
John L. " 3/12 M SC

534 534 Sally Arter 39 FB SC
Ann Arter 21 FB . SC
Tom Arter 18 MB Laborer SC
Simon Arter 16 MB Laborer 5C
Jess Arter 15 MB Laborer sC
Clinton Arter 13 MB Laborer SC
Sarah? Arter 11 FB sC

9-50



534

535

536

537

538

539

540

541

542

534

535

536

537

538

539

540

541

542

Nancy Arter
George Arter
Jack Arter
Dick Arter
Sarah? Arter

Andrew Hunter
Ann Hunter
Wm. H. Smith

Jacob Garner
Abagail Garner
John Garner
Elizabeth Day
Elias Day
Abagail Day
Dorcus Day
Allison Day
Jacob L. Day

Carter Clayton

Sarah A. Clayton
Sarah E. Clayton
Susan A. Clayton

Wm. C. Clayton
Mary A. Clayton

Lousa? A. Clayton
Caroline Clayton

Wm. Hunter
Sarah Hunter
Athalinda
Hunter
Eneas Hunter

Daniel Mills
Matilda Mills

Stephen Perry
Jane Perry
Wm. Perry
Martha Perry
Efraim Perry
Emily Perry
Samuel Perry
Cyrus Perry

Aaron Mann
Frances Mann
Eliza Mann
Canzado? Mann

John Gillham
Losilla Gillham

65
53
25
23
20
12
14

43
40
14
12
10

31
64

24
22

25
19

43
39
16
14
10
12

26
23

22

46
30

mTERIIXX M
o www

T MR

I XXMM IXIMIImM I

T T XM MM X

m X

X

m X

XXMM MX

Mo X

m X

9-5~1

Merchant

Farming

Peddler

Laborer

Farming

Farming

Farming

Laborer

Blacksmith

Laborer

Laborer

Blacsmith

3000

1800

3000

2500

SC
SC
SC
5C
5C

SC
5C
sC

NC
SC
SC
5C
S5C
SC
5C
SC
SC

SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
5C
5C

5C
PA

SC
SC

SC
SC

SC
5C
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC

sC
SC
SC
SC

SC
SC



542

543

544

545

546

547

548

542

543

544

545

546

547

548

Joynadall? "
Frances "
Nancy Gillham
John H. Gillham
Emily J. Gillham
Josaphine "

Thomas Hallums
Margaret Hallums
Mary A. Hallums
Emily Hallums
Martha Hallums
Margaret Hallums
Melinda Hallums
Jane Hallums
Marah Telfred
Rebecca Roud

Clara Halloway
Zack Halloway
Dick Halloway

James Kinedy
Rose A. Kinedy
Elizabeth Kinedy
John Kinedy

Jane Kinedy
Martha Kinedy
Elisha Kinedy
Rose A. Kinedy

Daniel Alexander
Nancy C. "
Hannah A. "
Pleassant M. "

Tho. W. "
Wm. Alexander
Nancy E. "

Melinda "

Alexander Allgood

Ansil R. Allgood

Jacob Chapman
Rachael Chapman
Millia Chapman
John Chapman
Isaac Chapman
Jacob Chapman
Israel Chapman
Rachael I. "

Watson Roe
Melinda Roe
David Roe

13 F
10 F
7 F
9 M
4 F
1 F
54 M
49 F
20 F
18 F
17 F
15 F
15 F
11 F
56 F
22 F
24 FB
5 MB
4 M B
40 M
30 F
9 F
7 M
5 F
3 F
2 M
6/12 F
53 M
49 F
21 F
19 M
16 M
14 M
12 F
9 F
4 M
3 M
30 M
28 F
7 F
8 M
6 M
4 M
2 M
1/12 F
48 M
32 F
10 M

9-52

Farming

Sadler

Farming

Laborer
Laborer

Farming

Miller

5000

2000

5C
5C
SC
SC
SC
SC

SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC

SC
SC
SC

SC
SC
SC
5C
SC
SC
SC
SC

NC
sSC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC

5C
SC
sC
SC
SC
SC
sC
SC

5C
SC
SC



564

565

566

567

568

569

570

571

572

564

565

566

567

568

569

570

571

572

Sarah Alexander

Rebecca
Elizabeth
Nancy

Wm.
Cornelia
Mary
Laura

Manerva Nix
Arcena "
James
Elisha M.
Edward
Nancy
David

Isaac Durham
Frances Durham

Isaac C.
Frances
Isaih?
Caraty
Francis

Wm. J. Durham

Eliza
Isaac A.
Frances M.
Thos. M.

Susan Crane
Mary "
Ira Hammond

Gabriel Shoemaker

Frances
Mary
Frances E.

David James
Willmot "
Philip L. "
Lucinda B.

Haney Evatt

Anna "
Nancy "
Mary "
Adam "
Elsey "
Dilla "
Benjm, .

"

"

E ] x = k] E 3

30

67
21
19
15
13
12

Neighbors 94

XXMM MXMmMIMm X MM mM e Be s Mo B S BiLe s MLE s BLe 5

mom oM X Mmoo

TwXw

iy IR Sy B 4

Ler BRcr BRe IR Mo BRES B« 4

Laborer
Laborer

Farming
Laborer
Laborer
Laborer

Farming

Laborer

Cooper

Farming

Farming

Pensioner

9-55

400

SC
SC
SC
SC
5C
SC
SC
5C

5C
SC
sSC
5C
5C
sSC
SC

SC
SC
sC
SC
SC
SC
5C

SC
sc
SC
SC
5C

5C
5C
SC

5C
SC
5C
SC

SC
SC
5C
5C

5C
SC
5C
5C
SC
SC
sC

VA



572

573

574

575

572

573

574

575

Clarinda Young

Joseph "
George "
Richard "

Robert Stuart
Isabel "
James M.
Marah
Nancy
Josephine
John R.

Sarah Stuart
John L. "
Robert "

Watson Stuart
Licena "
Malinda "
Samuel "
Nancy "

SC Genealogical Soc.
Pendleton Chapter
11 Riverpoint Villas
Clemson, SC 29631

33

30

30

35

XXM

MM MM

XXM

mX T X

9-56

M/M Dell Millar

1255 Dyar Rd.

Whisperin Pines
Seneca, SC 29678

Farming

Farming

Teacher

1,000

~s¢

5C
SC
SC

SC
SC
SC
5C
SC
SC
SC

SC
5C
SC

5C
SC
5C
SC
SC

g

V?é){//

i‘“’,v
R Y

o

s,



