

SEPTEMBER MEETING

The first meeting of the fall season will be our customary covered dish supper at 6 PM Sunday September 15 at Keowee-Toxaway State Park Meeting House. Everyone please mark your calendar for the date of Sept. 15. This will be our first meeting since our summer rest. As customary, we will have a covered dish dinner meeting for which you should bring a covered dish and also your own eating utensils. The chapter will furnish ice, paper plates, cups and napkins.

This event is a good time to share your finds during the summer as well as visit with our spouses and other guests.

There will be a brief business meeting following the meal.

PENDLETON NEWSLETTER

VOL. 5 NO. 7 September 1991

EDITORS NOTE

I am sorry to need to report that I have submitted my resignation as Editor of this NEWSLETTER, effective following this issue. I have been having too much problem with my eyes to cope with all the reading needed to get an issue together. Please support my successor by sending him/her articles, data, etc. I assure you that the Editor cannot do it all.

TO JOIN THIS CHAPTER

INDIVIDUAL \$12.00

FAMILY \$16.00

ASSOCIATE \$8.00

MAIL TO: Don Moore, 212 N. B Street, Easley, SC 29640. Make checks payable to Old Pendleton Genealogical Society.

1991 OFFICERS

President
Dell Millar
1255 Dyar Rd.
Seneca, SC 29678

Treasurer
Don Moore
212 North B Street
Easley, SC 29640

Vice President
Mrs. Trudy Garner
1155 Wells Hwy.
Seneca, SC 29678

Newsletter Editor Edwin H. Vedder 11 Riverpoint Villas Clemson, SC 29631 Secretary Judy Millar 1255 Dyar Rd. Seneca,SC 29678

NOTICES

Coweta Co., GA 1970 Census:--Soft back, 8 $1/2 \times 11$. price \$17.50 plus \$3.00 postage and handling. Make check payable to Coweta County Fenealogical Society and mail to them at P. O. Box 1014, Newman, GA 30264

U. S. CENSUS BUREAU - Age Search Function: This function has been moved to Bureau of the Census, P. O. Box 1545, Jeffersonville, IN 47131. They will send you, on request, forms for ordering searches.

RECOLLECTIONS AND REMINISCENCES, 1861 - 1865, through World War I, Volume II. The South Carolina Division, United Daughters of the Confederacy has assembled a 14,000 page collection, in ring binders, of Original History, Reminiccenses of Confederarte veterans, Letters written by Confederate soldiers, Newspaper accounts and numerous rolls. They plan to publish 12 volumes of material drawn from this collection.

Volume I is an uncensored account of life during the years 1861-1865. It serves as an introduction to other Volumes.

Volume II includes primarily letters written on battlefields or in camps but also contains rolls, Honor Rolls and cemetery records.

For additional information, call or write Mrs. Nevon Fouche Jeffcoat, 6154 6154 Hampton Ridge Rd. Columbia, SC 29209-1387 or order, price is \$35.00 per copy plus \$3.00 each copy for shipping from Mrs. T. B. (Myra) Swinson, 1040 Fieldstone Rd., Chapin, SC 29036. Make check payable to UDC Preservation of RRR Committee.

1850 UNITED STATES CENSUS Pickens District Eastern District

Free Inhabitants in the District of Pickens Enumeration begun on 19th of July, 1850 F. N. Garvin, Assistant Marshall

Hous	e Fami	ly Name	Age	Sex	Occupation	Estate	Birth
		-	-				
33	533	John Clardy Rebecca Clardy Robert H. Clardy Camelia C. " Frances A. " Harriet M. " John L. "	33 30 9 8 5 1 3/12	M F M F F M	Farming		SC SC SC SC SC SC
534	534	Sally Arter Ann Arter Tom Arter Simon Arter Jess Arter Clinton Arter Sarah? Arter	39 21 18 16 15 13	F B M B M B M B F B	Laborer Laborer Laborer Laborer	·	SC SC SC SC SC SC

534	534	Nancy Arter George Arter Jack Arter Dick Arter Sarah? Arter	8 7 5 2 2/12	F B M B M B F B			SC SC SC SC
535	535	Andrew Hunter Ann Hunter Wm. H. Smith	33 70 8	M F M	Merchant	3000	SC SC SC
536	536	Jacob Garner Abagail Garner John Garner Elizabeth Day Elias Day Abagail Day Dorcus Day Allison Day Jacob L. Day	65 53 25 23 20 12 14 8 5	M F M F M F M M	Farming Peddler Laborer	1800	NC SC SC SC SC SC SC
537	537	Carter Clayton Sarah A. Clayton Sarah E. Clayton Susan A. Clayton Wm. C. Clayton Mary A. Clayton Lousa? A. Clayton Caroline Clayton	43 40 14 12 10 8 6 4	M F F M F F	Farming	3000	SC SC SC SC SC SC SC
538	538	Wm. Hunter Sarah Hunter Athalinda Hunter Eneas Hunter	31 64 24 22	M F F M	Farming Farming	2500	SC PA SC SC
539	539	Daniel Mills Matilda Mills	25 19	M F	Laborer		SC SC
540	540	Stephen Perry Jane Perry Wm. Perry Martha Perry Efraim Perry Emily Perry Samuel Perry Cyrus Perry	43 39 16 14 10 12 8	M F M F M F M	Blacksmith Laborer		SC SC SC SC SC SC SC
541	541	Aaron Mann Frances Mann Eliza Mann Canzado? Mann	26 23 1 22	M F F F	Laborer		SC SC SC
542	542	John Gillham Losilla Gillham	46 30	M F	Blacsmith		SC SC

542	542	Joynadall? "Frances "Nancy Gillham John H. Gillham Emily J. Gillham Josaphine "	13 10 7 9 4 1	F F M F F			SC SC SC SC SC
543	543	Thomas Hallums Margaret Hallums Mary A. Hallums Emily Hallums Martha Hallums Margaret Hallums Melinda Hallums Jane Hallums Marah Telfred Rebecca Roud	54 49 20 18 17 15 15 11 56 22	M F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F	Farming	5000	SC SC SC SC SC SC SC SC
544	544	Clara Halloway Zack Halloway Dick Halloway	24 5 4	F B M B M B			SC SC SC
545	545	James Kinedy Rose A. Kinedy Elizabeth Kinedy John Kinedy Jane Kinedy Martha Kinedy Elisha Kinedy Rose A. Kinedy	40 30 9 7 5 3 2 6/12	M F F M F M F	Sadler		SC SC SC SC SC SC SC
546	546	Daniel Alexander Nancy C. " Hannah A. " Pleassant M. " Tho. W. " Wm. Alexander Nancy E. " Melinda " Alexander Allgood Ansil R. Allgood	53 49 21 19 16 14 12 9 4	M F F M M F F M M	Farming Laborer Laborer	2000	NC SC SC SC SC SC SC SC SC
547	547	Jacob Chapman Rachael Chapman Millia Chapman John Chapman Isaac Chapman Jacob Chapman Israel Chapman Rachael I. "	30 28 7 8 6 4 2 1/12	M F F M M M	Farming		SC SC SC SC SC SC SC
548	548	Watson Roe Melinda Roe David Roe	48 32 10	M F M	Miller		SC SC

564	564	Sarah Alexander Rebecca " Elizabeth " Nancy " Wm. " Cornelia " Mary " Laura "	30 12 10 8 6 4 2 6/12	F F F F M F F F			SC SC SC SC SC SC SC
565	565	Manerva Nix Arcena " James " Elisha M. " Edward " Nancy " David "	40 19 18 16 14 8	F F M M F M	Laborer Laborer		SC SC SC SC SC SC
566	566	Isaac Durham Frances Durham Isaac C. " Frances " Isaih? " Caraty " Francis "	56 49 22 20 19 17	M F M F M F	Farming Laborer Laborer Laborer	400	SC SC SC SC SC SC
567	567	Wm. J. Durham Eliza " Isaac A. " Frances M. " Thos. M. "	26 30 4 3	M F M F	Farming		SC SC SC SC SC
568	568	Susan Crane Mary " Ira Hammond	72 45 43	F F M	Laborer		SC SC
569	569	Gabriel Shoemaker Frances " Mary " Frances E. "	41 52 12 10	M B F M F B F B	Cooper		SC SC SC
570	570	David James Willmot " Philip L. " Lucinda B. "	45 46 11 5	M F M F	Farming		SC SC SC
571	571	Haney Evatt Anna " Nancy " Mary " Adam " Elsey " Dilla "	67 21 19 15 13	M F F M F F	Farming		SC SC SC SC SC SC
572	572	Benjm,. Neighbors	94	M	Pensioner		VA

~=0					_		- Line		
572	572	Clarinda Yo	ung	33	F				SC
		Joseph	n	13	M				SC
		George	π	9	М				SC
		Richard	Ħ	2	M				SC
573	573	Robert Stua	rt	37	M	Farming			sc
		Isabel	Ħ	29	F	-			SC
			77	11	M				SC
			₩	8	F				SC
			n	6	F				SC
		-	17	F	F				SC
		oosephine	Ħ		M				SC
		John R.		1	rı				30
574	5 74	Sarah Stuar	t.	26	F				SC
		John L. "	_	5	M				SC
				3	M				SC
		Robert *		3	rı				50
575	575	Watson Stua	rt	30	M	Farming		1,000	sc
3,3	3,3	Licena "		4	F	1 4229		_,	SC
									SC
		nalinua		30	F				
		Samuel "		1	M				SC
		Nancy "		35	F	Teacher			SC

9-56

SC Genealogical Soc. Pendleton Chapter 11 Riverpoint Villas Clemson, SC 29631



M/M Dell Millar 1255 Dyar Rd. Whisperin Pines Seneca, SC 29678